

WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

Privacy Policies in the Sumitomo Electric Group

This website belongs to:

Heinrich Thulesius GmbH & Co. KG

Industrie- und Elektrotechnik

Zum Panrepel 15

28307 Bremen

Germany

Phone: 0421 / 4895-0

Fax: 0421 / 4895-225

Managing Director: Neal Perkins

Gerichtsstand: Bremen

Register Court: Amtsgericht Bremen, HRB 12494

USt.-ID: DE 114534584

Responsible for the website including its domains:

volker.steinmueller@thulesius.de



WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

The Sumitomo Electric Group has established a Global Privacy Policy, which is supplemented by area-specific Local Privacy Policies and company-specific Website Privacy Policies. Additionally, you may be subject to service or product specific policies provided by our Group Companies. The purpose of these policies is to explain how and for what purposes we process personal data of customers, suppliers, employees, and other stakeholders.

The Global Privacy Policy is available at https://sumitomoelectric.com/global-privacy-policy.

The following Local Privacy Policies apply in conjunction with the Global Privacy Policy if you reside in one of the following territories:

➤ Japan : <u>Japan Privacy Policy</u>

➤ European Economic Area (EEA) /UK : EEA and UK Privacy Policy

➤ California: Addendum for California Privacy Rights Act

The following company-specific Website Privacy Policy provides more detailed information regarding the data processing of SUMITOMO ELECTRIC Schrumpf-Produkte GmbH ("Company") and should be read in conjunction with the above policies. In the event of any conflict between the above policies and the company-specific Website Privacy Policy, the terms of the company-specific Website Privacy Policy shall prevail.

INTRODUCTION

Welcome to SUMITOMO ELECTRIC Schrumpf-Produkte GmbH ("Company")'s website privacy policy

The Company respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal data. The privacy policy and privacy notice will inform you about the processing of personal data during the use of our German website. Personal data is any data that can be personally related to you personally, e.g., name, address, e-mail addresses, user behaviour.

Therefore, we would like to inform you about our processing operations and at the same time how we comply



WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

with the legal obligations, in particular with the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the national data privacy regulations of the European Union member state, where the company's subsidiary is located.

This website privacy policy provides detailed specific rulings for data processing of SUMITOMO ELECTRIC Schrumpf-Produkte GmbH ("Company") and shall be read together with the more general "EEA/UK Local Privacy Policy" and the "General Privacy Policy" of Sumitomo Group, as mentioned above.

A. CONTACT DETAILS

Our data protection officer can be reached at dataprotection@sei-ae.com or at the above-mentioned postal address with the additional information, addressed to "The data protection officer".

You have the right to make a complaint at any time to the "Die Landesbeauftragte für Datenschutz und Informationsfreiheit, E-Mail: office@datenschutz.bremen.de". We would, however, appreciate the chance to deal with your concerns before you approach the Supervisory Authority so, please contact us in the first instance.

B. CHANGES TO THE PRIVACY NOTICE AND YOUR DUTY TO INFORM US OF CHANGES

We may modify this Statement at any time, and we will place the modified versions on this website. We encourage you to regularly review this privacy policy to ensure that you are always aware of what personal data we collect, how we use and otherwise process it and under what circumstances we will share it with third parties. It is important that the Personal Data we hold about you is accurate and current. Please keep us informed if your personal data changes during your relationship with us.

C. OPTING OUT

You may ask us to stop sending you marketing messages at any time by contacting volker.steinmueller@thulesius.de.

Where you opt out of receiving these marketing messages, this will not apply to Personal Data provided to us as a result of a product/service purchase, warranty registration, product/service experience or other transactions.

Insofar as we base the processing of your Personal Data on the balance of interests, you can object to the processing. This is the case if the processing is in particular not necessary for the performance of a contract with you, which is shown by us in each case in the following description of the functions. When exercising such an



WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

objection, we ask you to explain the reasons why we should not process your personal data in the way we have
done. In the event of your objection, we will review the situation and either cease or adapt the data processing
or show you our compelling legitimate grounds for continuing the processing.